

Planning & Zoning Commission and Board of Adjustment Vacancy

Buffalo County has an opening for a candidate, who is appointed by the Board of Commissioners, to serve on the Buffalo County Planning and Zoning Commission and Board of Adjustment for a three (3) year term.

- ⇒ Review and recommend, to the County Board, the enactment and amendment of Buffalo County's Zoning Map, Zoning Code, and Subdivision Code. Additionally, this Commission conducts population, housing, and growth studies of Buffalo County and its rural areas. From this study, The Commission formulates Buffalo County's Comprehensive Plan, which provides The Commission and this county a direction as to future growth and development for Buffalo County's unincorporated and rural areas, including any Zoning Map or Code Amendments that are needed to pursue the goals of the Comprehensive Plan.
- ⇒ Analyze and submit recommendations of approval or disapproval of any applications regarding Subdivisions of any Development-Type Operations and Special Uses, as identified in the County's Zoning Code and Subdivision Code to the Buffalo County Board of Commissioners.
- ⇒ Public meetings are held on the third Thursday of each month, at 7:00 p.m., at the Buffalo County Courthouse, unless otherwise posted.

Please contact the Buffalo County Zoning Office at (308) 236-1998 for additional information!